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Helen Zhao

Subject: FW: Chungear Industrial Co., Ltd., FCC ID: KUJ9301 ,  Assessment NO.: AN04T4176, Notice#1

F930138-KUJ9301-
Supplemental 1...

From: Audix
Sent: Monday, September 13, 2004 11:10 PM
To: Helen Zhao
Subject: Re: Chungear Industrial Co., Ltd., FCC ID: KUJ9301 , Assessment
NO.: AN04T4176, Notice#1

> Hi Helen,
> Reply to Question #1: Our engineer decided to remeasure quasi-peak valves.
  Radiated emission measurement for fundamental and Spurious / Harmonic Freq. have 
  been re-performed with a Quasi-Peak detector and attached please find
  supplementary test data (file name: F930138-KUJ9301-Supplemental 1)
>
> Reply to Question #2: We have revised FCC Test Report and attached please
> find revised report.
> (file name: JowTon-ST28_QPRST28_Label Format)

  Thank you for your help in this matter
>
> Best Regards
> Monica Chang
>
>
> ----- Original Message -----
> From: "Compliance Certification Services" <hzhao@ccsemc.com>
> To: <monica_chang@ttemc.com.tw>
> Cc: <hzhao@ccsemc.com>
> Sent: Friday, September 03, 2004 11:20 PM
> Subject: Chungear Industrial Co., Ltd., FCC ID: KUJ9301 , Assessment NO.:
> AN04T4176, Notice#1
>
>
> Question #1: Per FCC rule 15.35(b), when average radiated emission
> measurements are specified in the rule part, there also is a limit on the
> radio frequency emissions, as measured using instrumentation with a peak
> detector function, corresponding to 20 dB above the maximum permitted
> average limit for the frequency being investigated unless a different peak
> emission limit is otherwise specified in the rule.  The test report in the
> filing only reports average value. Please provide peak emission
measurement.
>
> Question #2: On page 10 of the test report, two sets of horizontal data
are
> reported, but no vertical data. Please correct.
>
> Question #3: In future, please extract Test setup Photos from test report.
> This is a required document that needs to be submitted to FCC separately.
>
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> Best regards,
> Helen Zhao
>
> The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue
> on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
> information within 30 days of the original e-mail date may result in
> application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please note
> that partial responses increase processing time and should not be
submitted.
> Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed
to
> the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender.
>
> .
>
>
> .
>


